PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Thomas Beckerman	11/24/2003

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ideal Life Inc.
Street Address:	55 Eglinton Avenue East
City:	Toronto, Ontario
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	M4R 1A3

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11108355
Application Number:	60653653
Application Number:	11356739

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)588-0500

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2125880800

Email: sgraziano@flhlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Frommer Lawrence & Haug LLP

Address Line 1: 745 Fifth Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10151

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 336009-1000

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Frank J. DeRosa

Total Attachments: 3 source=00609319#page1.tif source=00609319#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 021942 FRAME: 0639

500724670

OP \$120.00 1110

source=00609319#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 021942 FRAME: 0640

EMPLOYEE CONFIDENTIALITY AGREEMENT

IN CONSIDERATION OF my employment with IDEAL LIFE INC. or any of its affiliates ("IDEAL LIFE"), I, THOMAS BELVERMAD, agree that my employment is subject to the following conditions:

1.

2.

3.

4,

5. ·



PATENT REEL: 021942 FRAME: 0641

I will fully disclose all Innovations to IDEAL LIFE. I hereby irrevocably waive all moral rights and author's rights in all Innovations in favour of IDEAL LIFE. I irrevocably transfer all rights (including but not limited to copyright, patent and trade secret rights) in all Innovations exclusively in favour of or to IDEAL LIFE, on a world wide, royalty-free basis and, as required by IDEAL LIFE, I will protect IDEAL LIFE's interest in such innovations. I understand that "innovations" includes processes, machines, compositions of matter, improvements, inventions (whether or not protectable under patent laws), works of authorship, information fixed in any tangible medium of expression (whether or not protectable under copyright laws), moral rights, mask works, trademarks, trade names, trade dress, trade secrets. know-how, ideas (whether or not protectable under trade secret laws), and all other subject matter protectable under patent, copyright, moral right, mask work, trademark, trade secret or other laws, and includes without limitation all new or useful art, combinations, discoveries, formulae, manufacturing techniques, technical developments, discoveries, artwork, software and designs which are in any way related to IDEAL LIFE's business or which are developed, invented or written by me alone or together with others, during the course of my employment, or at anytime using Confidential Information.

8.

Λ



10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

IDEAL LIFE INC.	Employee
(Name) (Signature)	THOMAS BECKERMAN (Employee Name) (Signature)
(Title)	(Witness)
NOUGMBOX 24, 2003 (Date)	NOVEMBER ZH Z003

SI

RECORDED: 12/09/2008